noncontrolling interest reflected in the accompanying consolidated financial statements.
Use of Estimates and Assumptions
The preparation of financial statements in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in the United
States of America (“US GAAP”) requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported
amounts of assets and liabilities and disclosure of contingent assets and liabilities at the date of the financial
statements. In addition, it requires management to make estimates and assumptions that affect the reported amount of
net sales and expenses during the reporting period. Actual amounts could differ from those estimates.
Reclassifications

As discussed further below in “Recently Issued and Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements”, we elected to
early adopt ASU 2015-3 and ASU 2015-17, as defined below, and we have applied the requirements retrospectively to
all periods presented in the consolidated balance sheets. A summary of the reclassifications in the consolidated
balance sheet as of December 31, 2014 is as follows:

Year Ended December 31, 2014

(in millions)
As
previously
reported

Adjustment As Revised

Current deferred income tax asset $30.1 $(30.1 ) $—
Total current assets 450.5 (30.1 ) 420.4
Noncurrent deferred income tax asset 0.8 29.3 30.1
Other noncurrent assets 14.7 (9.4 ) 5.3
Total assets 576.5 (10.2 ) 566.3
Noncurrent portion of debt 379.8 (9.4 ) 370.4

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL BRASS & COPPER HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10-K

109

Noncurrent deferred income tax liability 0.8 (0.8 ) —
Total liabilities 550.5 (10.2 ) 540.3

69

Edgar Filing: GLOBAL BRASS & COPPER HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10-K

110

Table of Contents

Global Brass and Copper Holdings, Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Accounts Receivable and Allowance for Doubtful Accounts
Accounts receivable primarily consists of trade receivables for amounts billed to customers for products sold and
other receivables. The determination of collectibility of our accounts receivable requires management to make
frequent judgments and estimates in order to determine the appropriate allowance needed for doubtful accounts. In
circumstances where we are aware of a customer’s inability to meet its financial obligations (e.g., bankruptcy filings or